EAST Search History

Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

L1

L4
L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

L15

L16

158504
35889
11949
17064
77437

92429

108

110

21

5534

12991

1263

1817

source.cim.
enable.cim.
inhibit.clm.
destination.clim.
synchroniz$.cim.

clock.cim.

1 same 4 same 6

2 with 3

8and 9

7 same 8

375/354,371,372,cdls,

375/354,371,372.ccls.

metastable

meta-stable

metastability

US-PGPUB
US-PGPUB
US-PGPUB
US-PGPUB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;

~'1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

DERWENT;

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2006/08/19 12:23
2006/08/19 12:23
2006/08/19 12:23
2006/08/19 12:24
2006/08/19 12:24

2006/08/19 12:25

2006/08/19 12:25

2006/08/19 12:25

2006/08/19 12:26

2006/08/19 12:29

2006/08/19 12:29

2006/08/19 12:29

2006/08/19 12:29

2006/08/19 12:29

2006/08/19 12:29

8/19/06 12:37:28 PM

Page 1




EAST Search History

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

L22

L23

L24

L25

L26

L27

L28

245

14036

2044

15232

111625

1192385

1858112

2937525

252279

110

meta-stability

14 0or 15

16 0or 17

18 or 19

asynchronous

Processor or microprocessor

memory

20 same 21 same 22 same 23

source

destination

20 same 21 same 25 same 26

2 with 3

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;

|-USPAT;__ .

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2006/08/19 12:30

2006/08/19 12:30

2006/08/19 12:30

2006/08/19 12:30

2006/08/19 12:30

2006/08/19 12:31

2006/08/19 12:31

2006/08/19 12:32

2006/08/19 12:32

2006/08/19 12:32

2006/08/19 12:34

2006/08/19 12:34

8/19/06 12:37:28 PM

Page 2



EAST Search History

L29

L30

L31

L32

493598

12

500

42

synchroniz$

28 and 29

20 with 21

13 and 31

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2006/08/19 12:34

2006/08/19 12:35

2006/08/19 12:35

2006/08/19 12:35

8/19/06 12:37:28 PM

Page 3



	2006-08-19 Examiner's search strategy and results

