EAST Search History

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	158504	source.clm.	US-PGPUB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:23
L2	35889	enable.clm.	US-PGPUB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:23
L3	11949	inhibit.clm.	US-PGPUB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:23
L4	17064	destination.clm.	US-PGPUB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:24
L6	77437	synchroniz\$.clm.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:24
L7	92429	clock.clm.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:25
L8	108	1 same 4 same 6	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF .	2006/08/19 12:25
L9	110	2 with 3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:25
L10	1	8 and 9	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:26
L11	21	7 same 8	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29
L12		375/354,371,372,ccls,	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29
L13	5534	375/354,371,372.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29
L14	12991	metastable	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29
L15	1263	meta-stable	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29
L16	1817	metastability	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:29

EAST Search History

L17	245	meta-stability	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:30
L18	14036	14 or 15	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:30
L19	2044	16 or 17	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:30
L20	15232	18 or 19	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:30
L21	111625	asynchronous	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:30
L22	1192385	processor or microprocessor	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:31
L23	1858112	memory	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:31
L24	9	20 same 21 same 22 same 23	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:32
L25	2937525	source	US-PGPUB;	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:32
			USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB			
L26	252279	destination	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:32
L27	4	20 same 21 same 25 same 26	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:34
L28	110	2 with 3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:34

8/19/06 12:37:28 PM Page 2

EAST Search History

L29	493598	synchroniz\$	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:34
L30	12	28 and 29	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:35
L31	500	20 with 21	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:35
L32	42	13 and 31	US-PGPUB; USPAT; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2006/08/19 12:35

8/19/06 12:37:28 PM Page 3